

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

JAMES TOOLEY JR.

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your unwavering support for our veterans and military families. We commend your efforts in leading and coordinating the annual St. Patrick's Day and Evacuation Day Parade, and we recognize your continued dedication to the South Boston community. Thank you for your tireless service to the South Boston Community as a whole!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: ______President of the City Council Attest: ______Clerk of the City of Boston Offered by: ______ Date: _____